

OFFICE OF THEREGISTRAR::DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY::DIBRUGARH

Memo No: DU/DR-A/FB-16/FESE/06-23/114

NOTIFICATION

(Circulated through E-Mail and Dibrugarh University website only)

In partial modification to the earlier Notification No. DU/DR-A/FB-16/ FESE /06-23/692 dated 27.07.2023 and as approved by the 16th Meeting of the Faculty Board, Faculty of Earth Sciences and Energy held on 27.06.2023 the following Research Scholar is allowed to register for the degree of the Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) of Dibrugarh University as per the details given below. The Ph.D. Work of the below mentioned Research Scholar shall be regulated as per the provisions of the Dibrugarh University Regulations for the Research Council and for the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.), 2019 (as amended).

The other terms and conditions as mentioned in the aforementioned notification remains same.

SL No	Name of the Scholar	Topic of Research	Supervisor	Date of effect
1	Mr. Virender Singh (Geography)	ASSESSMENT OF ECOSYSTEM SERVICES IN MAJULI DISTRICT OF ASSAM IN THE CONTEXT OF LIVELIHOOD AND FUTURE CHALLENGES	 (i) Dr. Bijoy Krishna Handique, Scientist SF, NESAC, Department of Space Govt. of India, Umiam, Meghalaya. (ii) Dr. Shukla Acharjee, Assistant Professor, Centre for Studies in Geography, Dibrugarh 	10.03.2023

Deputy Registrar (Academic)
Dibrugarh University

Date: 09.02.2024

Memo No: DU/DR-A/FB-16/FESE/06-23/114

Date: 09.02.2024

Copy for kind information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Dean, R & D, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Dean, Faculty of Earth Sciences and Energy, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 5. The Controller of Examinations i/c, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. The Chairpersons, DRC in Geography
- 7. The Supervisor concerned.
- 8. The Research Scholar concerned.
- 9. The Deputy Registrar (F&A) i/c, Dibrugarh University.
- 10. The Senior Statistician, Dibrugarh University.
- 11. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University.

12. File.

Hagure oglos/2024 Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University